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HR-III/4-25/STS (Offg)/2010          Dated at Trivandrum,       23-4-2010 

 

 Sub: Reversion to the cadre of TES Group ‘B’ 

 

 The following officers in TES Group ‘B’ now officiating locally in the grade of 

Executive (STS) are reverted to their parent cadre as SDEs with immediate effect. 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Staff No. Name 

Sri/Smt. 

SSA/Unit 

1. 37652 Usha.K.K CLT 

2. 37661 Rugmini.T.K CLT 

3. 34284 Leelamma.A.C MLP 

4. 35423 Madhavaraj.M MLP 

5. 105205 Amanulla.P EKM 

6. 105217 Abdul Khader.T.P EKM 

7. 36613 Susan Roy MS EKM 

8. 36586 Mukundan Nair.K.C EKM 

9. 17343 Mohanan.A.R  I MS EKM 

10. 35083 Ramesan.K.V CE 

 

 

 Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. 

 

 
Sd/- 

ºÉ½þÉªÉEò ¨É½þÉ|É¤ÉÆvÉEò (¨ÉÉ.ºÉÆ) Asst. General Manager (HR) 

EÞòiÉä ¨ÉÖ.¨É.|É.nÚù, ¦ÉÉ.ºÉÆ.ÊxÉ.Ê±É  For CGMT, BSNL 

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉÆiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É  Thiruvananthapuram-33 

¡òÉäxÉ: 0471-2303508   ¡èòCºÉ:  2301148 

 

 

Copy to: 

1) The PGM TD EKM/CLT 

2) The GM TD MLP/CE 

3) The GM Mobile Service, Trivandrum 

4) The officers concerned 

5) GF 
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(¦ÉÉ®úiÉ ºÉ®úEòÉ®ú EòÉ =t¨É  A Govt. of India Enterprise) 
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No. HR-III/4-25/STS (Offg)/2010(i)    Dated at Trivandrum,   23-4-2010 

 

 Sub: Transfer in TES Group ‘B’ 

 

 The under mentioned officers in TES Group ‘B’ are hereby transferred and posted to 

the SSAs as shown below, with immediate effect. 

 

Sl. 

No. 
Staff No. 

Name 

Sri/Smt. 

Present 

SSA/Unit 

SSA/Unit to 

which trfd. 

1. 37652 Usha.K.K CLT MS EKM 

2. 37661 Rugmini.T.K CLT MS EKM 

3. 34284 Leelamma.A.C MLP EKM 

4. 35423 Madhavaraj.M MLP CE 

5. 105205 Amanulla.P EKM Lakshadeep 

6. 105217 Abdul Khader.T.P EKM Lakshadeep 

7. 36613 Susan Roy MS EKM CLT 

8. 36586 Mukundan Nair.K.C EKM CLT 

9. 17343 Mohanan.A.R  I MS EKM MLP 

10. 35083 Ramesan.K.V CE MLP 

 

 Charge reports may be furnished to all concerned. 

 

Sd/- 

É½þÉªÉEò ¨É½þÉ|É¤ÉÆvÉEò (¨ÉÉ.ºÉÆ) Asst. General Manager (HR) 

EÞòiÉä ¨ÉÖ.¨É.|É.nÚù, ¦ÉÉ.ºÉÆ.ÊxÉ.Ê±É  For CGMT, BSNL 

ÊiÉ¯û´ÉxÉÆiÉ{ÉÖ®ú¨É  Thiruvananthapuram-33 

Copy to: 

1) The PGM TD EKM/CLT 

2) The GM TD MLP/CE 

3) The GM Mobile Service, Trivandrum 

4) The officers concerned 

5) GF 

 

 

 


